## Pollution Control Board, Assam Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21

No. WB/LB-306/17-18/415

Dated Guwahati, the 09th Oct, 2020

## **Expression of Interest**

Pollution Control Board, Assam invites 'Expression of Interest' from the interested firms/ institutions for the preparation of GIS based Demarcation Map of Comprehensive Environmentally Pollution Index (CEPI) area of Byrnihat (Assam).

Interested firms/institution may submit their Expression of Interest in a sealed envelope super scribed "EOI for the preparation of GIS based Demarcation Map of Comprehensive Environmentally Pollution Index (CEPI) area of Byrnihat (Assam)" to the Member Secretary, Pollution Control Board, Bamunimaidam, Assam so as to reach by 27.10.2020, 14:00 hrs. The EOI should have refundable Demand Draft of Rs. 3000.00 in the favour of 'the Member-Secretary, Pollution Control Board, Assam'. The EOI shall be opened on 28-10-2020 at 11:00 hours. In case of any clarification please contact the office of Pollution Control Board, Assam, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21 on any working day.

The Board reserves the right to reject any or all the "Expression of Interest" without assigning any reason thereof.

Memo No. WB/LB-306/17-18/416-A Copy to : <u>Member-Secretary</u> Dated Guwahati, the 09<sup>th</sup> Oct, 2020

Shiphonel

- 1) P.A. to the Chairman, Pollution Control Board, Assam for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Chairman.
- 2) The Sr. Env. Engineer, RO Head, Regional Office-Guwahati-I, PCBA for information & necessary action.
- 3) The Sr. Env. Scientist (Air Division)-cum-Nodal Officer (CEPI), Central Lab., PCBA for information & necessary action.
- 4) The HoIT, PCBA for uploading the 'Expression of Interest' in the Board's website.
- 5) The Planning & Research Officer, PCBA for information & necessary action.
- 6) Asstt. Manager (F&A), Pollution Control Board, Assam for information & necessary action.

Shipponel Member-Secretary